

The mission of the Environmental Commission is to advise the City of Bloomington on how its actions and policies may preserve and enhance the quality of Bloomington's environment, including the life-supporting processes that natural ecological systems provide to humans and other organisms.

AGENDA

15 February 2018 City Hall—McCloskey Room, 401 North Morton Street

- 1. Introductions (7:00-7:05 p.m.)
- 2. Approval of minutes (7:05-7:10 p.m.)
- 3. Public comment (7:10-7:30 p.m.)
- 4. Presentation (7:30-8:00)
 A. Gwendolen White, Chair, Commission on Sustainability: BCOS 2018 Initiatives
- 5. Old business (8:00:8:20 p.m.)
 - A. Habitat Connectivity press release
 - B. Vacancies on the EC update
 - C. Mayor's Monarch Pledge update
- 6. New business (8:20-8:55 p.m.)
 - A. Handbook review, discussion, and adoption
 - B. April 21, 2018 Eco Heroes discussion and committee
 - C. UDO update working groups: processes & schedule
- 7. Commissioner announcements (8:55-9:00 p.m.)
- 8. Adjournment

Meeting times

- A. Environmental Commission: 15 February, 7:00 p.m., McCloskey Room, City Hall
- B. EC Planning Committee: 21 February, 7 March, 4:00 p.m., Lemon Room, City Hall
- C. Tree Commission: 21 February, 21 March, 9:30 a.m., Rose Hill office
- D. BCOS meeting: 13 March, 6:00 p.m., McCloskey Room
- E. MCEC Com.: 14 March, 5:30 p.m., Nat U Hill Room, Courthouse
- F. ERAC: 11 April, 4:30 p.m., TBD
- G. MPO CAC: 28 February, 6:30 p.m., McCloskey
- H. MCSWMD Board: 8 March, 4:00 p.m., Nat Hill III Room, Courthouse

_City Hall

Phone: (812) 349-3423 • Fax: (812) 349-3535

www.bloomington.in.gov E-mail: environment@bloomington.in.gov